MINUTES OF THE REGULAR SESSION OF THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL OF BONGABON, NUEVA ECIJA HELD AT THE MUNICIPAL SESSION HALL ON APRIL23, 2012.

PRESENT:	Hon. Edmond E. Arive	Municipal Vice Mayor (Presiding Officer)
	Hon. Maximino V. Gervacio	SB Member
	Hon. Hernan P. Andres	SB Member
	Hon. Ronnie S. Cudia	SB Member
	Hon. Lope C. Valmonte	SB Member
	Hon. Lodovico R. De Leon	SB Member
	Hon. Arcangel T. Ruz, Sr.	SB Member
	Hon. Vivencio V. Mantile	SB Member
	Hon. Elpidio DG. Angeles	SB Member
	Hon. Alejandro A. Camato	SB Member-Liga Pres.
	Hon. Love Joy R. Padrid	SB Member –SK Pres.

ABSENT: (X)

RESOLUTION NO. 42-S-2012

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE HON. AMELIA A. GAMILLA MUNICIPAL MAYOR TO ENTER INTO MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT (MOA), BETWEEN THE PHILIPPINE HEALTH INSURANCE CORPORATION, A GOVERNMENT OWNED AND CONTROLLED CORPORATION DULY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING BY VIRTUE OF REPUBLIC ACT NO. 7875, (AS AMENDED BY REPUBLIC ACT NO. 9241), OTHERWISE KNOWN AS THE NATIONAL HEALTH INSURANCE ACT OF 1995, TO ENROLL THE 1,000 INDIGENT FAMILIES FOR THE PARTIAL SUBSIDY SCHEME UNDER THE TWO YEARS (2) LOCK IN PERIOD FROM JANUARY 2012 TO DECEMBER 2013.

NOW THEREFORE, this August Body the Municipal Council of Bongabon, Nueva Ecija now in session assembled on motion of Councilor Lodovico R. De Leon and duly seconded by Councilor Elpidio DG. Angeles, be it:

RESOLVED, as it is hereby resolved a resolution authorizing the Hon. Amelia A. Gamilla, Municipal Mayor to enter into Memorandum of Agreement (MOA), between the Philippine Health Insurance Corporation, a government owned and controlled corporation duly organized and existing by virtue of Republic Act. No. 7875, (as amended by Republic Act No. 9241), otherwise known as the National Health Insurance Act of 1995 to enroll the 1,000 indigent families for the partial subsidy scheme under the two years (2) lock in period from January 2012 to December 2013.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that copies of this resolution be furnish all offices concern for reference purposes.

APPROVED:
April 23, 2012

x-----x
I HEREBY CERTIFY to the correctness of the above resolution as was duly approved.

CERTIFIED CORRECT:

CARMENCITA P. CARPIOSangguniang Bayan Secretary

ATTESTED:

HON. EDMOND E. ARIVE

Municipal Vice Mayor (Presiding Officer)

APPROVED:

HON. AMELIA A. GAMILLA Municipal Mayor Page 2
Resolution No. 42-s-2012
x------

ATTESTED:

HON. EDMOND E. ARIVE

Municipal Vice Mayor (Presiding Officer)

HON. MAXIMINO V. GERVACIO
SB Member
HON. ARCANGEL T. RUZ, SR.
SB Member

HON. HERNAN P. ANDRES
SB Member
HON. VIVENCIO V. MANTILE
SB Member

HON. RONNIE S. CUDIA

SB Member

HON. ELPIDIO DG. ANGELES

SB Member

HON. LOPE C. VALMONTE
SB Member
HON. ALEJANDRO A. CAMATO
SB Member - Liga Pres.

HON. LODOVICO R. DE LEON
SB Member
HON. LOVE JOY R. PADRID
SB Member -SK Pres.

APPROVED:

HON. AMELIA A. GAMILLA Municipal Mayor